1
TK
Stempel
2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Finish Thompson Inc. hereby declares that the following machine(s) fully comply with the applicable
health and safety requirements as specified be the EC Directives listed.  The product may not be
taken into service until it has been established that the drive motor for the centrifugal pump

									        (Example:  DB11P-E-U-14 is a DB11P with EPDM o-ring, unions and 145TC motor adapter.)
		  3.   Alternative Components - select from below
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
*The model number is on the serial
number label located  on the motor
adapter. The model number contains
a base model that features certain
standard components. Compare the
model number on the pump to the
chart below to determine if the pump
contains any alternate components.
Model numbers containing “P” have
primary components molded from
polypropylene. Model numbers
containing “V” have primary compo-
nents molded from PVDF.
Base Model Numbers:  DB11P, DB11V,
DB15P, DB15V
14
DB11 / DB15 Exploded View - Parts Diagram
15
DB11/15 Spare Parts List
Item Qty Description
DB11 DB15
Pump Material Pump Material
Polypro PVDF Polypro PVDF
1 1
Standard Housing with Ring
NPT threads & standard alumina ceramic ring 105688-1 105688-3 105739-1 105739-3
BSP threads & standard alumina ceramic ring 105688-5 105688-7 105739-5 105739-7
Steel flanges & standard alumina ceramic ring 105744-1 105744-2 105745-1 105745-2
Fiberglass flanges & standard alumina ceramic ring 105744-5 105744-6 105745-5 105745-6
Union & standard alumina ceramic ring 105746-1 105746-3 105747-1 105747-3
NPT threads & optional SiC ring 105903 105903-1 105904 105904-2
BSP threads & optional SiC ring 105903-4 105903-5 105904-4 105904-6
Steel flanges & optional SiC ring 105905 105905-1 105924 105924-1
Fiberglass flanges & optional SiC ring 105905-4 105905-5 105924-4 105924-5
Unions & optional SiC ring 105906 105906-2 105923 105923-2
2 1
Housing O-ring
EPDM (optional) 105717
FKM (standard) 105716
Kalrez (optional) 105718
Simriz (optional) 105719
3 1
Discharge O-ring (BSP Threaded Housings Only)
EPDM (optional) 105918
FKM (standard) 105919
Kalrez (optional) 105920
Simriz (optional) 105921
4 1
Impeller Assembly with Thrust Ring
See DB11/15 Impeller Assemblies Table on pg 17
4A 1
Impeller Thrust Ring Only
Filled PTFE (standard) 105694-1
Silicon Carbide (optional) 105694-3
5 1
Impeller Drive Assembly
6-pole w/ carbon bushing 105913 105913-3 105913 105913-3
8-pole w/ carbon bushing 105913-1 105913-4 105913-1 105913-4
10-pole w/ carbon bushing 105913-2 105913-5 105913-2 105913-5
6-pole w/ PTFE bushing 105913-6 105913-9 105913-6 105913-9
8-pole w/ PTFE bushing 105913-7 105913-10 105913-7 105913-10
10-pole w/ PTFE bushing 105913-8 105913-11 105913-8 105913-11
6-pole w/ alumina ceramic bushing 105913-12 105913-15 105913-12 105913-15
8-pole w/ alumina ceramic bushing 105913-13 105913-16 105913-13 105913-16
10-pole w/ alumina ceramic bushing 105913-14 105913-17 105913-14 105913-17
6-pole w/ silicon carbide bushing 105913-18 105913-21 105913-18 105913-21
8-pole w/ silicon carbide bushing 105913-19 105913-22 105913-19 105913-22
10-pole w/ silicon carbide bushing 105913-20 105913-23 105913-20 105913-23
5A 1
Impeller Bushing Only